## **Notice of Determination**

|  |   | Street Address:<br>1400 Tenth St, Rm 113<br>Sacramento, CA 95814 | From: City of Newport Beach Planning Division 100 Civic Center Drive P.O. Box 1768 Newport Beach, CA 92658-8915 (949) 644-3200 | WEWPORA BEACH CALIFORNIA |
|--|---|--|--|--------------------------|
| SUBJECT: FILING ON Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code. |   |  |  |                          |
|  | State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): #2019110340   |  |  |                          |
|  | Project Title: Lower Newport Bay Confined Aquatic Disposal (CAD) Construction Project (PA2019-020)  |  |  |                          |
|  | Project Applicant: City of Newport Beach  |  |  |                          |
|  | Attention: Chris Miller   |  |  |                          |
|  | Project Location – Specific: Lower Newport Bay, City of Newport Beach, Orange County  |  |  |                          |
|  |   |  |  |                          |
|  | Project Location – City: Newport Beach Project Location – County: Orange  |  |  |                          |
|  | Project Description: Under the proposed Project, the City of Newport Beach would construct a confined aquatic disposal (CAD) facility in the central portion of Lower Newport Bay between Bay Island, Lido Isle, and Harbor Island where dredged sediment unsuitable for open ocean disposal or nearshore placement can be contained. |  |  |                          |
|  | This is to advise that the City of Newport Beach, 100 Civic Center Drive, Newport Beach, CA 92660   |  |  |                          |
|  | (⊠Lead Agency or ☐ Responsible Agency)  |  |  |                          |
|  | has approved the above described project on May 25, 2021 and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project.   |  |  |                          |
|  | 1. The project (⊡will ⊠will not) have a significant effect on the environiment.   |  |  |                          |
|  | 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.   |  |  |                          |
|  | $\square$ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  |  |  |                          |
|  | 3. Mitigation measures ( $oxtimes$ were $oxtimes$ were not) made a condition of the approval of the project.  |  |  |                          |
|  | l. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan ( $igtimes$ was $igcup$ was not) adopted for this project.   |  |  |                          |
|  | 5. A statement of Overriding Con  | isiderations ( $\square$ was $oxtimes$ w                         | as not) adopted for this project.  |                          |
|  | 6. Findings (⊠were ⊡were not) made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  |  |  |                          |
|  | This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: 100 Civic Center Drive, Newport Beach, CA 92660   |  |  |                          |
|  | Signature (Public Agency):: Mir Al. M. Name/Title: Chris Miller, Public Works Manager   |  |  |                          |
|  | Contact Phone No.: (949) 644-3043   |  |  |                          |
|  | Date <u>5/26/2021</u>   | Date Received for  | or filing at OPR:  |                          |

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference: Sections 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.